

MENZEL Elektromotoren GmbH | Am Alten Walzwerk 2 | 16761 Hennigsdorf | Germany



Menzel Elektromotoren GmbH Am Alten Walzwerk 2 16761 Hennigsdorf, Germany Tel. +49 (0)30 34 99 22-0 info@menzel-motors.com

Deutsche Bank AG

IBAN DE88100700000802740100 SWIFT-CODE DEUTDEBBXXX

Commerzbank AG

IBAN DE76100400000551357700 SWIFT-CODE COBADEFFXXX

**Managing Directors** 

Mathis Menzel, Dirk Achhammer

District Court of Neuruppin HRB 14491 | VAT No.: DE136745493

## **Declaration on the REACH Regulation** Manufacturer's declaration Menzel Elektromotoren GmbH

REACH stands for "Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals" and came into force on 01 June 2007 with Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006.

REACH is a regulation of the European Union, which was enacted to improve the protection of human health and the environment from the risks that can arise from chemicals.

Menzel Elektromotoren GmbH is not a manufacturer or importer of chemical substances or preparations subject to registration.

For the purposes of the regulation, Menzel Elektromotoren GmbH is considered a downstream user.

However, in our own interest and to ensure a high level of product safety, we follow the implementation of REACH and conduct the necessary communication in the supply chain. Our suppliers are requested to inform us immediately in accordance with the notification obligation from the REACH regulation Article 33, if, on the basis of the respective current candidate list, a substance present there with more than 0.1 % of the mass is contained in the product.

Substances of very high concern (SVHC) are published in the candidate list by ECHA, the European Chemicals Agency.

Our articles are not affected by Article 33 of the REACH-Regulation.

We fulfil the resulting requirements in terms of our duty to inform.

Hennigsdorf, 01.01.2024

Mathis Menzel, Managing Director

Dirk Achhammer, Managing Director